Africa
*Algeria, Algiers
*France, La Reunion
*The Gambia
*Mali, Bamako
*Uganda, Kyadondo County
*Zimbabwe, Harare: African
America, Central and South
* Argentina, Bahia Blanca
* Argentina, Concordia
*Brazil, Campinas
*Brazil, Goiania
Colombia, Cali
*Costa Rica
*Cuba, VillaClara
*Ecuador, Quito
*France, Martinique
*USA, Puerto Rico
*Uruguay, Montevideo
America, North
Canada
Canada, Alberta
Canada, British Columbia
Canada, Manitoba
Canada, New Brunswick
Canada, Newfoundland
Canada, Northwest Territories
Canada, Nova Scotia
Canada, Ontario
Canada, Prince Edward Island
+Canada, Quebec
Canada, Saskatchewan
Canada, Y ukon

USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Non-Hispanic White
USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Hispanic White

USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Black
USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Chinese
USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Filipino
USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Japanese
USA, Cdlifornia, Los Angeles: Korean
USA, California, San Francisco: White
USA, Cadlifornia, San Francisco: Black
USA, Connecticut: White
USA, Connecticut: Black
USA, Georgia, Atlanta: White
USA, Georgia, Atlanta: Black
USA, lowa
USA, Louisiana, Central Region: White
USA, Louisiana, Central Region: Black
USA, Louisiana, New Orleans; White
USA, Louisiana, New Orleans. Black
USA, Michigan, Detroit: White
USA, Michigan, Detroit: Black
USA, New Jersey: White
USA, New Jersey: Black
USA, New Mexico
USA, New York State: White
USA, New York State: Black
USA, Utah
USA, Washington, Seattle
USA, SEER: White
USA, SEER: Black
Asia
*China, Beijing
+*China, Changle
*China, Cixian
*China, Hong Kong
*China, Jiashan
+*China, Qidong County
+*China, Shanghai
*China, Taiwan
*China, Tianjin
+China, Wuhan

+* Important-See notes on popul ation page

Indices of data quality (Volume VIII)

Prostate (ICD-9 185)

MALE
Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)

194 89 1
122 98 - 59

20 20 -

29 55 3

215 77 0

251 56 15
366 72 12 43
96 81 15 45
420 88 5 46

941 97 3
1086 80 7 45
824 68 13 55
446 74 15 93
555 75 15 46
1205 99 1 33
4282 95 4 24
1175 62 29 61
79609 90 1 23
6644 94 0 23
12544 96 1 19
3946 95 1 22
2578 97 0 20
1075 99 - 29
48 79 2 42
2830 96 2 25
30273 91 1 22
518 95 0 23
15674 74 - 25
3473 96 1 29
82 98 - 27
16475 97 1 16
3482 98 1 15
4105 97 2 20
296 98 1 13
544 97 1 13
403 97 2 12
80 95 4 19
9469 96 1 18
1690 95 1 24
11536 97 1 17
967 97 0 20
4979 98 1 13
2039 96 1 20
11072 96 1 20
646 96 1 22
208 93 0 33
2126 96 1 19
1055 93 3 30
12525 98 1 14
4919 97 0 18
27475 96 1 17
4200 96 0 22
5120 95 1 19
45809 96 2 21
8993 96 2 23
5642 98 0 18
11693 96 1 18
71146 97 1 17
10337 97 1 20
266 78 1 50
1654 84 2 40
16 69 0 56
33 70 0 73
940 63 0 58
1553 86 6 34
224 59 - 46
178 66 0 62

FEMALE
Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)



Asia (contd)
*|ndia, Ahmedabad
*India, Bangalore
India, Chennai (Madras)
*|ndia, Delhi
*India, Karunagappally
India, Mumbai (Bombay)
*India, Nagpur
*India, Poona
*|ndia, Trivandrum
Israel
Japan, Hiroshima
*Japan, Miyagi Prefecture
* Japan, Nagasaki Prefecture
* Japan, Osaka Prefecture
* Japan, Saga Prefecture
*Japan, Y amagata Prefecture
*Korea, Busan
*Korea, Daegu
*Korea, Kangwha County
*K orea, Seoul
*Kuwait: Kuwaitis
*Kuwait: Non-Kuwaitis
*Oman: Omani
* Pakistan, South Karachi
*Philippines, Manila
*Philippines, Riza
Singapore
*Thailand, Bangkok
*Thailand, Chiang Mai
*Thailand, Khon Kaen
*Thailand, Lampang
*Thailand, Songkhla
*Viet Nam, Hanoi
*Viet Nam, Ho Chi Minh City
Europe
Austria, Tyrol
Austria, Vorarlberg
+*Belarus
*Belgium, Flanders
*Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France, Bas-Rhin
* France, Calvados
France, Cote d’' Or
France, Doubs
France, Haut-Rhin
*France, Herault
France, |sere
* France, Manche
*France, Somme
France, Tarn
Germany, Saarland
lceland
Ireland
Italy, Biella Province
Italy, Ferrara Province
*|taly, Florence
Italy, Genoa Province
Italy, Macerata Province
Italy, Modena Province
Italy, North East
Italy, Parma Province
*|taly, Ragusa Province
Italy, Romagna
Italy, Sassari
Italy, Torino
Italy, Umbria

+* Important-See notes on popul ation page

Indices of data quality (Volume VIII)
Prostate (ICD-9 185) (contd)

Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)

185
272
321
642
20
960
58
229
88
6425
528
1274
997
2818
465
679
136
93
13
1048
61
39

164
68

939
662
902
376
146
63
78
72

56
199

2146
697

4532
6756
3149
11618
7209
1597
12000

2088
1441

981
1390
2143
2189

907

950
1092

2291
688
4489

281
574
2404
1749
687
1114
3224
716
306
2277
491
1821
1149

65
82
76
75
75
72
93
81
89
81
92
75
86
70
70
76
82
86
92
82
82
90

98
97

77
7
96
83
93
76
87
86
50
71

95
94

74
99
59
83
86
83
98

98
99

99
99
99
97
98
97
96

95
99
88

96
87
80
81
87
93
92
89
61
86
79
90
82

MALE
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31

43
49

47
43
29
31
30
62
33

41

22
29

29
66
50
71
39
30

31
37

35
32
33
29
40
52
30
29
25
46

38
47

36

39
27
43
48
24
50
35

FEMALE
Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)



Europe (contd)

Italy, Varese Province

Italy, Venetian Region
*Latvia

Lithuania

Malta

The Netherlands

The Netherlands, Eindhoven

The Netherlands, Maastricht

Norway
*Poland, Cracow
*Poland, Kielce
*Poland, Lower Silesia

Poland, Warsaw City
*Portugal, VilaNovade Gaia
*Russia, St Petersburg

Slovakia

Slovenia

Spain, Albacete

Spain, Asturias
*Spain, Canary Islands

Spain, Cuenca

Spain, Girona

Spain, Granada

Spain, Mallorca

Spain, Murcia

Spain, Navarra

Spain, Tarragona
*Spain, Zaragoza

Sweden

Switzerland, Basel

Switzerland, Geneva

Switzerland, Graubunden and Glarus

Switzerland, Neuchatel

Switzerland, St Gall-Appenzell

*Switzerland, Ticino
Switzerland, Valais
Switzerland, Vaud
Switzerland, Zurich

*UK, England
UK, England, East Anglia

UK, England, Merseyside and Cheshire

UK, England, North Western
UK, England, Oxford Region
*UK, England, South Thames

*UK, England, South and Western Regions

UK, England, Trent

*UK, England, West Midlands Region

UK, England, Y orkshire
UK, Northern Ireland
UK, Scotland
*Yugodlavia, Vojvodina
Oceania
Australia, Capital Territory
Australia, New South Wales
Australia, Northern Territory
Australia, Queensland
Australia, South
Australia, Tasmania
Australia, Victoria
Australia, Western
New Zealand

USA, Hawaii

+* Important-See notes on popul ation page

Indices of data quality (Volume VIII)
Prostate (ICD-9 185) (contd)

Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)

1430
2640

1426
2885
326

31479
1728
1784

12094

384
496
1596
1344

248
1598
3976
1663

489
1067
838
390
632
742
705
878
1077
848
1308

28920

1290
914
517
288

1286
221
634

1280

3017

89532
4854
4222
7547
4670

13676

15881
7859
9732
6426
2260
9194

951

750
19977
133
8926
5737
1789
13492
5280

10601
3459

91
85

63
64
87

98
99
98

94

59
58
65
73

77
56
82
87

80
98
74
72
89
83
89
84
89
86
77

99

99
93
0
91
95
93
0
93
96

85
84
86
83
81
71
72
74
82
85
75
80

43

95
93
29
88
96
97
93
96

86
97

MALE
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30
31

66
59
53

38
33
30

46

67
67

0
47

68
53
61

62
61
59
48
41
57
51
54
41
48
54

40

42
39
47
58
35
36
37
45
33

46
42
42
40
43
46
42
52
a4
45
45
40

78

16
22
22
26
21
25
25
20

25
16

FEMALE
Cases MV(%) DCO(%) MI (%)



